1 2

3

5 6

7 8

10

9

11 12

13

14

15

16

17 18

19

2021

2223

24

25

["Tony Kilroy Day"]

Resolution proclaiming Friday, March 16, 2001, to be "Tony Kilroy Day" at City Hall.

WHEREAS, Tony Kilroy has lived and worked in the City and County of San Francisco for over four decades, having moved from Ireland to the United States 1959; and

WHEREAS, During that time Tony Kilroy has been a leading environmental activist, as evidenced by his more than twenty-five years of service on the San Francisco Tomorrow Board, (including three years as President), and as a Board member of San Franciscans for Reasonable Growth, (including serving as President); and

WHEREAS, Tony Kilroy has been a leading neighborhood activist, working on behalf of the Richmond District, as evidenced by his recognition as the 1991 Activist of the Year by the Richmond District Democratic Club (of which he was a founding member); and

WHEREAS, Tony Kilroy has been a leader in the San Francisco political community, having served eight years on the Democratic Central Committee, including three years as Vice-Chair; and

WHEREAS, Tony Kilroy has encouraged City residents to be involved in the political process and has been registering voters on a regular basis for over three decades as well as a strong advocate for Proposition M and its predecessor ballot measures; and

WHEREAS, Tony Kilroy has encouraged young people to get active in their communities, in political and issue campaigns, and in other arenas, and has been a strong advocate for District Elections, including his serving on the Steering Committee of District One Political Action Committee; Now, Therefore, Be It

Resolved, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims Friday, March 16, 2001, to be "Tony Kilroy Day" at City Hall.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010460

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming Friday, March 16, 2001, to be "Tony Kilroy Day" at City Hall.

March 19, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yee

File No. 010460

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 19, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAR 3 0 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board